
Juvenile Justice Subcommittee

Brooke Burns

Chief Counsel

Office of the Ohio Public Defender

250 East Broad Street Suite 1400

Columbus OH 43215

614.466.5394

brooke.burns@opd.ohio.gov

Major Michael Black

Major

Ohio State Highway Patrol

1970 West Broad Street

Columbus OH 43223

614.752.5587

mblack@dps.ohio.gov

Jaime Blair

Judicial Attorney

Summit County Juvenile Court

650 Dan Street

Akron OH 44310

330.643.4575

jblair@cpcourt.summitoh.net

Honorable Anthony Capizzi

Judge

Montgomery County Juvenile Court

380 West 2nd Street

Dayton OH 45422

937.496.6600

acapizzi@mcjcohio.org
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Wynette P. Carter-Smith

Court Administrator

Clark County Domestic Relations / Juvenile Co

101 East Columbia Street

Springfield OH 45502

937.521.1665

carter-smithw@clarkohiojuvcourt.us

Honorable Denise N. Cubbon

Judge

Lucas County Juvenile Court

1801 Spielbusch Avenue

Toledo OH 43604

419.213.6778

dcubbo@co.lucas.oh.us

Honorable Glenn Derryberry

Judge

Allen County Juvenile Court

1000 Wardhill Avenue, PO Box 4

Lima OH 45802

419.227.5531

gderryberry@allencountyohio.com

David K. Edelblute

Court Administrator

Licking County Probate / Juvenile Court

One North Park Place

Newark OH 43055

740.670.5700

dedelblute@lcounty.com
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Honorable Kathleen L. Giesler

Judge

Ottawa County Probate/Juvenile Court

315 Madison Street

Port Clinton OH 43452

419.734.6830

kgiesler@co.ottawa.oh.us

Kristin Gilbert

Administrator, Justice Services

OJFS, Office for Children and Families

PO Box 183204

Columbus OH 43218-

614.752.0236

Kristin.Gilbert@jfs.ohio.gov

Honorable Elizabeth Gill

Judge

Franklin County Domestic Relations/Juvenile C

373 South High Street 6th Floor

Columbus OH 43215

614.525.4445

Beth_Gill@fccourts.org

Julie Harmon

Chief Probation Officer

Miami County Probate / Juvenile Court

201 West Main Street

Troy OH 45373

937.440.5979

jharmon@co.miami.oh.us
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Regina Lurry

State JDAI Coordinator

Ohio Department of Youth Services

30 West Spring Street

Columbus OH 43215

614.387.2556

regina.lurry@dys.ohio.gov

Tony Miller

Superintendent

Warren County Juvenile Detention

570 Justice Drive

Lebanon OH 45036

513.695.1392

anthony.miller@co.warren.oh.us

Earl Myles

Interim Reentry Administrator

Ohio Department of Youth Services

30 West Spring Street

Columbus OH 43215

614.877.7082

earl.myles@dys.ohio.gov

Michael Orlando

Court Director

Fairfield County Juvenile / Probate Court

224 East Main Street

Lancaster OH 43130

740.652.7480

meorlando@co.fairfield.oh.us
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Bobby Rowland

Chief Probation Officer

Trumbull County Family Court

220 South Main Avenue

Warren OH 44482

330.675.2371

jcrowlan@co.trumbull.oh.us

Lorenzo Sanchez

Magistrate

Franklin County Domestic Relations / Juvenile 

373 South High Street, 5th Floor

Columbus OH 43215

614.525.4497

larry_sanchez@fccourts.org

Doug Schonauer

Court Administrator

Coshocton County Probate & Juvenile Court

426 Main Street

Coshocton OH 43812

740.295.7407

dougschonauer@coshoctoncounty.net

Richard White

Chief Magistrate

Mahoning County Juvenile Court

300 East Scott Street

Youngstown OH 44505

330.740.2244

richwhite@zoominternet.net
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Susan Williams

Intersystems Program Administrator

Ohio Department of Job and Family Services

PO Box 183204

Columbus OH 43218-

614.752.1119

sue.williams@jfs.ohio.gov
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